Wee Dave 100 km Audax — Saturday 6" September 2025- 10:00 from the

Greggs, Eskbank, Dalkeith,

Run under the regulations of Audax UK

Stage 1 — Eskbank to Temple 9km

0.0 km
0.1 km
1.3 km
1.5 km
2.3 km
2.7 km
6.6 km
6.7 km
8.5 km
8.6 km

9.2 km

R from Greggs

R, onto Penicuik-Dalkeith Walkway (Opposite industrial Units)
Straight onto Waverley Court

L, onto Cockpen Road, B704, Cycle Sign Carrington

RAB 2"¢ Exit SP Gorebridge B704

R, SP Dalhousie Business Park, National Cycle Route 1
Carrington

Follow road to the L, SP Temple

Lat TJ, SP Temple

R, SP Temple

Temple

INFORMATION CONTROL - TEMPLE

Stage 2 — Temple to Innerleithen 32km

9.2 km

11.1 km
12.6 km
15.2 km
17.2 km

40.0 km

Continue straight from Info

L at TJ, SP Outerston

R atTJ, No SP

R at TJ, Cycle Sign to Innerleithen
R at TJ, No SP

TJ, Innerleithen (L to Control, R to continue Route)

INNERLEITHEN - FREE CONTROL (Co-op, Café’s bakery etc)

Stage 3 — Innerleithen to Clovenfords 16km

40.0 km
40.0 km
40.4 km

41.0 km

Return to previous TJ and onto Pirn Road
R, onto Princes Street
L onto The Tweed Valley Railway Path

L, SP Walkerburn Cycle Path



43.1 km
43.7 km
53.1km
54.0 km
55.3 km
55.5 km

55.5 km

R at TJ, SP Cycle Route Galashiels

L, SP Glenbenna

R, after Bridge SP (Cycle Route) Galashiels

L, SP (Cycle Route) Clovenfords (road closed to traffic)
R at TJ, SP Bowlands B710

RAB 2" Exit SP Bowlands,

INFORMATION CONTROL — CLOVENFORDS

Stage 4 — Clovenfords to Heriot 24km

55.5 km
59.3 km
60.6 km
64.5 km
64.5 km
70.9 km
76.6 km

79.0 km

R from Hotel up the hill, SP Bowlands

Straight on at sharp right-hand bend. Between stone pillars
R at TJ, No SP

Stow

L, SP Fountainhall (Cycle Route)

L, SP Cycle Route

L at TJ, SP Innerleithen, B709

INFORMATION CONTROL - Heriot (before Bridge)

Stage 5 — Heriot to Finish 29km

83.5 km
91.0 km
94.2 km
96.8 km
97.5 km
98.6 km
104.4 km
104.8 km
105.6 km
107.0 km

107.7 km

R at TJ, SP Gorebridge

L, SP Cycle Route 1

L, No SP

R atTJ, No SP

Lat TJ, SP Temple

R, SP Carrington

L at TJ, SP Bonnyrigg

RAB 2"¢ Exit SP Bonnyrigg

R, Waverley Court, Cycle Route 1

R, Follow cycle path to station car park

End of car park, follow Red signs to Cross Borders Brewing Co

ARRIVEE — CROSS BORDERS BREWING Co



Stage 1 — Eskbank to Temple 9km

0.0 km R from Greggs

0.1 km R, onto Penicuik-Dalkeith
Walkway (Opposite industrial Units)

1.3 km Straight onto Waverley
Court

1.5 km L, onto Cockpen Road, B704,
Cycle Sign Carrington

2.3 km RAB 2" Exit SP Gorebridge
B704

2.7 km R, SP Dalhousie Business

Park, National Cycle Route 1

6.6 km Carrington

6.7 km Follow road to the L, SP
Temple

8.5 km L at TJ, SP Temple

8.6 km R, SP Temple

9.2 km Temple

INFORMATION CONTROL - TEMPLE

Stage 2 — Temple to Innerleithen 32km

9.2 km Continue straight from Info
11.1 km L at TJ, SP Outerston

12.6 km R atTJ, No SP

15.2 km R at TJ, Cycle Sign to
Innerleithen

17.2 km R at TJ, No SP

40.0 km TJ, Innerleithen (L to Control,

R to continue Route)
INNERLEITHEN - FREE CONTROL (Co-op,
Café’s bakery etc)

Stage 3 — Innerleithen to Clovenfords
16km

40.0 km Return to previous TJ and
onto Pirn Road

40.0 km R, onto Princes Street
40.4 km L onto The Tweed Valley
Railway Path

41.0 km L, SP Walkerburn Cycle Path
43.1 km R at TJ, SP Cycle Route
Galashiels

43.7 km L, SP Glenbenna

53.1 km R, after Bridge SP (Cycle
Route) Galashiels

54.0 km L, SP (Cycle Route)

Clovenfords (road closed to traffic)

55.3 km R at TJ, SP Bowlands B710
55.5 km RAB 2" Exit SP Bowlands,
55.5 km INFORMATION CONTROL -

CLOVENFORDS

Stage 4 — Clovenfords to Heriot 24km

55.5 km R from Hotel up the hill, SP
Bowlands
59.3 km Straight on at sharp right-

hand bend. Between stone pillars

60.6 km R at TJ, No SP

64.5 km Stow

64.5 km L, SP Fountainhall (Cycle
Route)

70.9 km L, SP Cycle Route

76.6 km L at TJ, SP Innerleithen, B709
79.0 km INFORMATION CONTROL -

Heriot (before Bridge)




Stage 5 — Heriot to Finish 29km

83.5 km
91.0 km
94.2 km
96.8 km
97.5 km
98.6 km
104.4 km
104.8 km
105.6 km
Route 1
107.0 km

R at TJ, SP Gorebridge

L, SP Cycle Route 1

L, No SP

RatTJ, NoSP

L at TJ, SP Temple

R, SP Carrington

L at TJ, SP Bonnyrigg

RAB 2" Exit SP Bonnyrigg
R, Waverley Court, Cycle

R, Follow cycle path to

station car park

107.7 km

End of car park, follow Red

signs to Cross Borders Brewing Co
ARRIVEE — CROSS BORDERS BREWING Co




