

**Wee Dave 100 km Audax – Saturday 6th September 2025- 10:00 from the
Greggs, Eskbank, Dalkeith,**

Run under the regulations of Audax UK

Stage 1 – Eskbank to Temple 9km

- 0.0 km R from Greggs
- 0.1 km R, onto Penicuik-Dalkeith Walkway (Opposite industrial Units)
- 1.3 km Straight onto Waverley Court
- 1.5 km L, onto Cockpen Road, B704, Cycle Sign Carrington
- 2.3 km RAB 2nd Exit SP Gorebridge B704
- 2.7 km R, SP Dalhousie Business Park, National Cycle Route 1
- 6.6 km **Carrington**
- 6.7 km Follow road to the L, SP Temple
- 8.5 km L at TJ, SP Temple
- 8.6 km R, SP Temple
- 9.2 km Temple

INFORMATION CONTROL - TEMPLE

Stage 2 – Temple to Innerleithen 32km

- 9.2 km Continue straight from Info
- 11.1 km L at TJ, SP Outerston
- 12.6 km R at TJ, No SP
- 15.2 km R at TJ, Cycle Sign to Innerleithen
- 17.2 km R at TJ, No SP
- 40.0 km TJ, Innerleithen (L to Control, R to continue Route)

INNERLEITHEN - FREE CONTROL (Co-op, Café's bakery etc)

Stage 3 – Innerleithen to Clovenfords 16km

- 40.0 km Return to previous TJ and onto Pirn Road
- 40.0 km R, onto Princes Street
- 40.4 km L onto The Tweed Valley Railway Path
- 41.0 km L, SP Walkerburn Cycle Path

- 43.1 km R at TJ, SP Cycle Route Galashiels
- 43.7 km L, SP Glenbenna
- 53.1 km R, after Bridge SP (Cycle Route) Galashiels
- 54.0 km L, SP (Cycle Route) Clovenfords (road closed to traffic)
- 55.3 km R at TJ, SP Bowlands B710
- 55.5 km RAB 2nd Exit SP Bowlands,
- 55.5 km INFORMATION CONTROL – CLOVENFORDS**

Stage 4 – Clovenfords to Heriot 24km

- 55.5 km R from Hotel up the hill, SP Bowlands
- 59.3 km Straight on at sharp right-hand bend. Between stone pillars
- 60.6 km R at TJ, No SP
- 64.5 km **Stow**
- 64.5 km L, SP Fountainhall (Cycle Route)
- 70.9 km L, SP Cycle Route
- 76.6 km L at TJ, SP Innerleithen, B709
- 79.0 km INFORMATION CONTROL – Heriot (before Bridge)**

Stage 5 – Heriot to Finish 29km

- 83.5 km R at TJ, SP Gorebridge
- 91.0 km L, SP Cycle Route 1
- 94.2 km L, No SP
- 96.8 km R at TJ, No SP
- 97.5 km L at TJ, SP Temple
- 98.6 km R, SP Carrington
- 104.4 km L at TJ, SP Bonnyrigg
- 104.8 km RAB 2nd Exit SP Bonnyrigg
- 105.6 km R, Waverley Court, Cycle Route 1
- 107.0 km R, Follow cycle path to station car park
- 107.7 km End of car park, follow Red signs to Cross Borders Brewing Co

ARRIVEE – CROSS BORDERS BREWING Co

Stage 1 – Eskbank to Temple 9km	Stage 2 – Temple to Innerleithen 32km
0.0 km R from Greggs	9.2 km Continue straight from Info
0.1 km R, onto Penicuik-Dalkeith Walkway (Opposite industrial Units)	11.1 km L at TJ, SP Outerston
1.3 km Straight onto Waverley Court	12.6 km R at TJ, No SP
1.5 km L, onto Cockpen Road, B704, Cycle Sign Carrington	15.2 km R at TJ, Cycle Sign to Innerleithen
2.3 km RAB 2 nd Exit SP Gorebridge B704	17.2 km R at TJ, No SP
2.7 km R, SP Dalhousie Business Park, National Cycle Route 1	40.0 km TJ, Innerleithen (L to Control, R to continue Route)
6.6 km Carrington	INNERLEITHEN - FREE CONTROL (Co-op, Café's bakery etc)
6.7 km Follow road to the L, SP Temple	
8.5 km L at TJ, SP Temple	
8.6 km R, SP Temple	
9.2 km Temple	
INFORMATION CONTROL - TEMPLE	

Stage 3 – Innerleithen to Clovenfords 16km	Stage 4 – Clovenfords to Heriot 24km
40.0 km Return to previous TJ and onto Pirn Road	55.5 km R from Hotel up the hill, SP Bowlands
40.0 km R, onto Princes Street	59.3 km Straight on at sharp right-hand bend. Between stone pillars
40.4 km L onto The Tweed Valley Railway Path	60.6 km R at TJ, No SP
41.0 km L, SP Walkerburn Cycle Path	64.5 km Stow
43.1 km R at TJ, SP Cycle Route Galashiels	64.5 km L, SP Fountainhall (Cycle Route)
43.7 km L, SP Glenbenna	70.9 km L, SP Cycle Route
53.1 km R, after Bridge SP (Cycle Route) Galashiels	76.6 km L at TJ, SP Innerleithen, B709
54.0 km L, SP (Cycle Route) Clovenfords (road closed to traffic)	79.0 km INFORMATION CONTROL – Heriot (before Bridge)
55.3 km R at TJ, SP Bowlands B710	
55.5 km RAB 2 nd Exit SP Bowlands,	
55.5 km INFORMATION CONTROL – CLOVENFORDS	

Stage 5 – Heriot to Finish 29km

83.5 km	R at TJ, SP Gorebridge
91.0 km	L, SP Cycle Route 1
94.2 km	L, No SP
96.8 km	R at TJ, No SP
97.5 km	L at TJ, SP Temple
98.6 km	R, SP Carrington
104.4 km	L at TJ, SP Bonnyrigg
104.8 km	RAB 2 nd Exit SP Bonnyrigg
105.6 km	R, Waverley Court, Cycle Route 1
107.0 km	R, Follow cycle path to station car park
107.7 km	End of car park, follow Red signs to Cross Borders Brewing Co
ARRIVEE – CROSS BORDERS BREWING Co	